HRCC Community Development Grants 2024/2025

Name of the community organisation undertaking the
project

Arapiles Historical Society

Arapiles South Ag Group

Central Park Tennis Club (Hsm) Inc.

Central Wimmera Clay Target Club Inc

Dooen Public Hall Committee of Management
Gariwerd Artists Inc

Green Park Kindergarten

Haven Bush Playgroup

Haven Community Enterprise Inc.

Horsham & District Lapidary Club

Horsham East Landcare Ag Group

Horsham Fire Brigade
Horsham Flying Club
Horsham Golf Bowls Club
Horsham Golf Club

Horsham Pony Club
Horsham Rockets

Horsham Squash Club
Horsham Swimming Club Inc
Laharum Hall

Laharum Sports Incorporated

Lions Club of the City of Horsham

Natimuk & District Soldiers Memorial Hall Committee
Natimuk Climbing Club

Natimuk Farmer’s Market Plus

Natimuk Field and Game

Natimuk Golf Club Inc

Natimuk United Football Netball Club

Quantong Recreation Reserve

Riding for the Disabled Association Horsham

Riverside Recreation Reserve Committee of Management

Rotary District 9780 Defying the Drift Program 2024
Sailors Home Hall
Taylors Lake Hall

The Patch Community Garden, Salvation Army Horsham

Wimmera Association for Genealogy Inc

Wimmera Filipino Australian Club

Wimmera HPV Racing

Wimmera Kart Racing Club Inc

Wimmera Mobility Group

Wimmera Southern Mallee Local Learning & Employment
Network nc.

TOTAL COMMUNITY GRANTS 2024/2025

Project title

Stage Two Heritage Trail QR coding

Updating Clear Lake School facilities

White board for Junior and senior teams and tournaments.

Access Path between Traps

Dooen Hall Toilet Upgrade

Easy Easels

Outdoor water play feature
Equipment upgrade for playgroup
Disc Golf in the Horsham region
Work shop accessibility upgrades

Promoting the unique birdlife of Wimmera Wetlands

Preservation and Rejuvenation of Horsham Fire Brigade
Service History and Achievements

Coolroom replacement

Light Tower Restoration

Driving Range Lighting Development (stage 2)

Cross Country Jumps

Horsham Rockets Tri State Games

Security upgrade

Upgrade Horsham Swimming Club race starting blocks
Purchase of refrigerator / Freezer

Replace tables in social room

A-REST PORT

Soldiers Memorial Hall Landscape Activation Project-Lighting

Climbing - Wall Extension and new Kilterboard (12 x 12) hold
set

Road sign advertising signage
Transport for elderly - Golf Cart
Septic Toilet Repair and Upgrade
Gym Equipment

Inclusive Seating Project

New access ramp

RRR Arena Rake

Rotary District 9780 Defying the Drift program
Defibrillator

Dishwasher and external defibrillator

Expanding The Patch raised garden beds

Genealogy Promotion

Purchase of drum kit for performances

Race Equipment Replacement Kit

Toilet Block upgrade and disabled toilet development Stage 1

Support group activities

Let's Read Horsham program

GRANTS
$8,900
$2,200

$425
$7,000
$1,437
$600
$1,500
$800
$6,915
$4,124

$2,973

$4,727
$6,500
$2,000
$7,000
$2,800
$999
$707
$10,000
$1,000
$3,000

$1,083

$3,000
$5,000
$1,782
$7,000
$4,500
$2,000
$3,350
$5,626
$4,000
$2,000
$1,500
$3,300

$4,000
$600

$1,250
$950

$7,500

$500

$3,000

$137,548





