HRCC Community Development Grants 2024/2025

-		
Name of the community organisation undertaking the project	Project title	GRANTS
Arapiles Historical Society	Stage Two Heritage Trail QR coding	\$8,900
Arapiles South Ag Group	Updating Clear Lake School facilities	\$2,200
Central Park Tennis Club (Hsm) Inc.	White board for Junior and senior teams and tournaments.	\$425
Central Wimmera Clay Target Club Inc	Access Path between Traps	\$7,000
Dooen Public Hall Committee of Management	Dooen Hall Toilet Upgrade	\$1,437
Gariwerd Artists Inc	Easy Easels	\$600
Green Park Kindergarten	Outdoor water play feature	\$1,500
Haven Bush Playgroup	Equipment upgrade for playgroup	\$800
Haven Community Enterprise Inc.	Disc Golf in the Horsham region	\$6,915
Horsham & District Lapidary Club	Work shop accessibility upgrades	\$4,124
Horsham East Landcare Ag Group	Promoting the unique birdlife of Wimmera Wetlands	\$2,973
Horsham Fire Brigade	Preservation and Rejuvenation of Horsham Fire Brigade Service History and Achievements	\$4,727
Horsham Flying Club	Coolroom replacement	\$6,500
Horsham Golf Bowls Club	Light Tower Restoration	\$2,000
Horsham Golf Club	Driving Range Lighting Development (stage 2)	\$7,000
Horsham Pony Club	Cross Country Jumps	\$2,800
Horsham Rockets	Horsham Rockets Tri State Games	\$999
Horsham Squash Club	Security upgrade	\$707
Horsham Swimming Club Inc	Upgrade Horsham Swimming Club race starting blocks	\$10,000
Laharum Hall	Purchase of refrigerator / Freezer	\$1,000
Laharum Sports Incorporated	Replace tables in social room	\$3,000
Lions Club of the City of Horsham	A-REST PORT	\$1,083
Natimuk & District Soldiers Memorial Hall Committee	Soldiers Memorial Hall Landscape Activation Project-Lighting	\$3,000
Natimuk Climbing Club	Climbing - Wall Extension and new Kilterboard (12 x 12) hold set	\$5,000
Natimuk Farmer's Market Plus	Road sign advertising signage	\$1,782
Natimuk Field and Game	Transport for elderly - Golf Cart	\$7,000
Natimuk Golf Club Inc	Septic Toilet Repair and Upgrade	\$4,500
Natimuk United Football Netball Club	Gym Equipment	\$2,000
Quantong Recreation Reserve	Inclusive Seating Project	\$3,350
Riding for the Disabled Association Horsham	New access ramp	\$5,626
Riverside Recreation Reserve Committee of Management	RRR Arena Rake	\$4,000
Rotary District 9780 Defying the Drift Program 2024	Rotary District 9780 Defying the Drift program	\$2,000
Sailors Home Hall	Defibrillator	\$1,500
Taylors Lake Hall	Dishwasher and external defibrillator	\$3,300
The Patch Community Garden, Salvation Army Horsham Wimmera Association for Genealogy Inc	Expanding The Patch raised garden beds Genealogy Promotion	\$4,000 \$600
Wimmera Filipino Australian Club	Purchase of drum kit for performances	\$1,250
Wimmera HPV Racing	Race Equipment Replacement Kit	\$950
Wimmera Kart Racing Club Inc	Toilet Block upgrade and disabled toilet development Stage 1	\$7,500
Wimmers Southern Mallos Local Learning & Employment	Support group activities	\$500
Wimmera Southern Mallee Local Learning & Employment Network nc.	Let's Read Horsham program	\$3,000
TOTAL COMMUNITY GRANTS 2024/2025		\$137,548